附件3

2022年公开选调教师岗位信息表
	学校
	名额
	学        科

	
	
	语文
	数学
	英语
	历史
	政治
	生物
	音乐
	地理
	化学
	美术
	体育
	物理
	计算机

	围场镇中
	3
	
	
	1
	
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	
	
	

	第二小学
	5
	2
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	

	第三小学
	7
	2
	3
	1
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	1
	
	

	第六小学
	5
	3
	2
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	合计
	20
	7
	7
	2
	
	1
	
	
	1
	
	
	2
	
	

	第三中学
	面向民办学校初高中
	31
	9
	9
	5
	2
	2
	
	1
	
	3
	
	
	
	

	
	面向农村中小学
	24
	
	1
	4
	4
	2
	2
	
	2
	
	1
	2
	2
	4

	
	合计
	55
	9
	10
	9
	6
	4
	2
	1
	2
	3
	1
	2
	2
	4


